DATE Wednesday, 11 March 2015
COURT ROOM NO 03
JUDGE Injia, CJ
NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES
1 SCA 108/2003 Yama Security Services Ltd -V- Lindasy Lailai &
Telikom PNG Ltd
2 SCA111/2010 LORMA CONSTRCUTIONS LIMITED -V- ALU
SAITOS
3 SCA112/2010 LORMA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED -V- MINA
JAMES MARA
4  SCA139/2010 LONDARY JEFEREY -V- HELEN JIMMY

SCA 138/2011

SCA 123/2012

SCA 59/2013

GIBSON NED -V- BANK SOUTH PACIFIC

MEK KUK -V- HON. PETER O'NEIL, &
THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW
GUINEA

JOHN HIWI for and on behalf of the Hides
Landowners Association Inc. -V- Rendal Rimua,
Pepi Kimas, The State & Esso Highlands
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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

APPELLANT LAWYER

NIKIUMA LAWYERS

JEMA LAWYERS

YANSION LAWYERS

NORBERT KUBAK &

COMPANY Lawyers

KAORE LAWYERS

STEELES

NASIL Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

GADENS LAWYERS

PUBLIC SOLICITOR

PUBLIC SOLICITOR

STEVENS LAWYERS

BRADSHAW LAWYERS

HARDY & STOCKS Lawyers

Grega Manda Lawyers (1st)

ADJ FROM

4/03/2015

4/03/2015

18/02/2015

4/03/2015

4/03/3015

ADJTO

11/03/15

11/03/15

11/03/15

11/03/15

11/03/15

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9.30am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Directions

Entry of Judgement Costs

Entry of Judgement Costs

Directions

Directions

Application to Seek Leave for Slip Rule

Directions
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NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FILE NUMBER

SCA 77/2014

SCA 122/2014

SCA 138/2014

SCA 147/2014

SCA 161/2014

SCRA 35/2014

SCREF 1/2014

SCREV 31/2014

SCA 1/2015

SCRA 4/2015

PARTIES

Kundiawa Public Hospital Board & Department

of Simbu -V- Hubert Koni

MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED -V-
SHIRLEY BILL TORASO by her next friend BIL

TORASO

ANDERSON AGIRU, GOVERNOR OF JHELA
PROVINCE, WILLIAM BANDO, ACTING
PROVINCIAL ADMISTRATOR FOR HELA & HELA
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT -V- ALBERT MOKAI

& ORS

Letina Rau -V- Albert Kone & Dominic Aglua

South East Mananda Pelama Ltd -V- Bank South

Pacific Ltd

HAVILA KAVO -V- THE STATE

Reference by the Principle Legal Advisor to the
Natiopnal Executive Council -V-

Application by Southern Highlands Provincial

Government -V- Tony Tepi

Hon. Patrick Pruaitch, MP -V- Chronox Manek,
John Nero, Phoebe Sangatari, Comprising the
Ombudsman Commission, Jimmy Wala
Tamatate, The Public Prosecutor, Hon. Justice
Gibbs Salika, Senior Magistrate Peter Toliken &

Nerrie Eliakim & The State

Francis Potape -V- The State
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APPELLANT LAWYER

KOPUNYE Lawyers

MIRUPASI Lawyers

HAIARA'S LEGAL PRACTICE

Letina Rau

Warner Shand Lawyers

KETAN Lawyers

KUMAN Lawyers

Liria Lawyers

Young & Williams Lawyers

Haiara's Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

WARNER SHAND Lawyers
(Kundiawa)

STEELES Lawyers

SOLWAIS Lawyers

PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

N/A

Ombudsman Commission /

Public Prosecutors

ADJ FROM

4/03/2015 11/03/15

ADJTO

4/03/3015 11/03/15

4/03/2015 11/03/15

4/03/2015 11/03/15

4/03/2015 11/03/15

18/02/2015 11/03/15

4/03/2015 11/03/15

4/03/2015 11/03/15

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Directions

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Application to Stay

Leave to Appeal

Directions

Directions

Leave to Review

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

18 SCREV 6/2015 Branis Recycling Limited -V- John Ofoi, Henry Niuage Lawyers Gubon Lawyers 4/03/2015 11/03/15 9:30 am Leaveto Review
Wasa, Hon. Lucas Dekena, The State, T) Homes
& Mineral Resources Star Limited

Issued this Tuesday 10, March, 2015

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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