

DATE Wednesday, 11 March 2015

COURT ROOM NO

03

JUDGE Injia, CJ

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROIVI	ADJ TO	TIIVIE	COMINIENTS
1	SCA 108/2003	Yama Security Services Ltd -V- Lindasy Lailai & Telikom PNG Ltd	NIKIUMA LAWYERS	GADENS LAWYERS	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions
2	SCA 111/2010	LORMA CONSTRCUTIONS LIMITED -V- ALU SAITOS	JEMA LAWYERS	PUBLIC SOLICITOR			9:30 am	Entry of Judgement Costs
3	SCA 112/2010	LORMA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED -V- MINA JAMES MARA	YANSION LAWYERS	PUBLIC SOLICITOR			9.30am	Entry of Judgement Costs
4	SCA 139/2010	LONDARY JEFEREY -V- HELEN JIMMY	NORBERT KUBAK & COMPANY Lawyers	STEVENS LAWYERS	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions
5	SCA 138/2011	GIBSON NED -V- BANK SOUTH PACIFIC	KAORE LAWYERS	BRADSHAW LAWYERS	18/02/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions
6	SCA 123/2012	MEK KUK -V- HON. PETER O'NEIL, & THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA	STEELES	HARDY & STOCKS Lawyers	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Application to Seek Leave for Slip Rule
7	SCA 59/2013	JOHN HIWI for and on behalf of the Hides Landowners Association IncV- Rendal Rimua, Pepi Kimas, The State & Esso Highlands	NASIL Lawyers	Grega Manda Lawyers (1st)	4/03/3015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions

Page 1 of 3 Printed on 10/03/2015 3:25:38 PM

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCA 77/2014	Kundiawa Public Hospital Board & Department of Simbu -V- Hubert Koni	KOPUNYE Lawyers	WARNER SHAND Lawyers (Kundiawa)	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions
9	SCA 122/2014	MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED -V- SHIRLEY BILL TORASO by her next friend BIL TORASO	MIRUPASI Lawyers	STEELES Lawyers	4/03/3015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
10	SCA 138/2014	ANDERSON AGIRU, GOVERNOR OF JHELA PROVINCE, WILLIAM BANDO, ACTING PROVINCIAL ADMISTRATOR FOR HELA & HELA PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT -V- ALBERT MOKAI & ORS	HAIARA'S LEGAL PRACTICE	SOLWAIS Lawyers	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
11	SCA 147/2014	Letina Rau -V- Albert Kone & Dominic Aglua	Letina Rau				9:30 am	Application to Stay
12	SCA 161/2014	South East Mananda Pelama Ltd -V- Bank South Pacific Ltd	Warner Shand Lawyers		4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
13	SCRA 35/2014	HAVILA KAVO -V- THE STATE	KETAN Lawyers	PUBLIC PROSECUTORS	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions
14	SCREF 1/2014	Reference by the Principle Legal Advisor to the Natiopnal Executive Council -V-	KUMAN Lawyers	N/A	18/02/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Directions
15	SCREV 31/2014	Application by Southern Highlands Provincial Government -V- Tony Tepi	Liria Lawyers	Ombudsman Commission / Public Prosecutors	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Leave to Review
16	SCA 1/2015	Hon. Patrick Pruaitch, MP -V- Chronox Manek, John Nero, Phoebe Sangatari, Comprising the Ombudsman Commission, Jimmy Wala Tamatate, The Public Prosecutor, Hon. Justice Gibbs Salika, Senior Magistrate Peter Toliken & Nerrie Eliakim & The State	Young & Williams Lawyers		4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
17	SCRA 4/2015	Francis Potape -V- The State	Haiara's Lawyers				9:30 am	Leave to Appeal

Printed on 10/03/2015 3:25:39 PM Page 2 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
18	SCREV 6/2015	Branis Recycling Limited -V- John Ofoi, Henry Wasa, Hon. Lucas Dekena, The State, TJ Homes & Mineral Resources Star Limited	Niuage Lawyers	Gubon Lawyers	4/03/2015	11/03/15	9:30 am	Leave to Review

Issued this Tuesday 10, March, 2015

••••••

lan V. Augerea Registrar National and Supreme Court

Printed on 10/03/2015 3:25:39 PM Page 3 of 3